TYPE YEARS

RE 2019-2022
RE 2015-2018
RE 2008-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2005-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2020-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2019-2022
RE 2010-2022
RE 2020-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2017-2022
RE 2003-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2019-2022
RE 2010-2022
RE 2020-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2019-2022
RE 2021-2022

COUNTY OF BLAND
Year Range From 2003 Thru 2022

In conformity with Section 58.1-3924 of the Code of Virginia and authorized
by the governing body of COUNTY OF BLAND, the following is a list
of Taxes which is delinquent for the nonpayment taxes.
LOCAL LEVIES DO NOT INCLUDE PENALTY AND INTEREST.

KADAMKIDD
NAME

ADAIR MARSHALL D, SHELBIANA & JOSEP ADAIR MARSHALL L & KRISTI
ADAIR MARSHALL DILLON & SHELBIANA L ADAIR MARSHALL L, KRISTI

AGEE JAMES & ROSE EST
AKERS AMANDA J

AKERS BRIAN KEITH AKERS IW

AKERS DAVID TODD AKERS CATHERINE COOK
ALLEN CHRISTOPHER J
ANDERSON SCOTTY L
BAILEY WOODROW J
BAIR REBECCA

BAKER CHARLES L
BARNES JAMES HJR
BEAMAN JACQUELINE S
BEARRINGTON ROBERT

BAILEY CATHY

BAKER KIMBERLY D

BECK DUANE E

BELCHER THURMOS E

BELCHER TIMOTHY LEE BELCHER JOANA
BHAGAT VEERAL SAJJAN BHAGAT TUSHAR S
BIVENS GARY LYNN

BLALOCK RICHARD C/O MIRIAMY TAYLOR

BLANKENSHIP BONNIE
BLANKENSHIP IRA JUNIOR
BLANKENSHIP VANESSA E
BOWMAN ZACHARY M

KIRK CHRISTINA MICHELLE

BOWMAN JAIME LEIGH

BEARRINGTON RANDY & RICHA

MAP#

6 2 6B
62 6

51 A 6
120 A 47A
11 A 122
13A11 39
26 1 22
111 A 2B
11 A 115
48 A 82
77A36 7
89 2 25
63 A 29B
118 A 45
28 A 7
61A12B 70
39 A 76
77A3A 31
61A12A 7,8
34 A 19
89 1 39
89 1 37
831 7
11 A 86

AMOUNT DUE
4,974.00
4,671.77
3,843.00

230.4
5,010.13
294.99
255.6
102.89
1,225.84
1,330.81
2,986.00
1,070.69
917.23
693
6,219.94
573.6
44.4
629.4
430.51
2,959.31
774.47
285.6
1,472.38
4,371.60



RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2008-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2013-2022
RE 2014-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2014-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2006-2018
RE 2021-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2020-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2012-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2019-2019
RE 2018-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2020-2020
RE 2021-2022
RE 2018-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2005-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2014-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022

BOYER SCOTTY A BOYER VANESSAR
BRADSHAW BARRY R JR BRADSHAW TIFFANY
BRITTON ANNE H

BROWN DAISY B

BROWN LOUISE M TRUSTEE
BROWN NELSON

BROWN ROBERT N, MARTIN MARYB  BROWN SHANNA

BRUCE JOYCE ROSEMARY BOOE DIXIE BRU BRUCE PATRICK OTIE

BROWN REVOCABLE LIVING TR

BUCHANAN JEFFERY BUCHANAN JAVETTE
CALDWELL OSCAR W EST

CARTER KATHY JANE

CASSELL DANNY LEE CASSELL KATHERINE MARIE

CAUSEY EUNICE DIANE MILLER SALLIE MAE

CHCLTRUST UTD JANUARY 21, 2020 "TH CLIFTON JASON K, TRUSTEE
CHURCH FRENCHMAN JR CHURCH LINDA KAREN

CHURCH OF GOD PARSONAGE

CLARKJAMES S CLARKAMY L

CLARKJASON

CLARKJASONM

CLEMONS AMANDA BLANKENSHIP CLEMONS RANDY DARRELL
COLEJOEG % DEREK PARKER

COLLEY KEVIN A

CONLEY CINDY LOU
CONLEY DEWEY

CONLEY EDNA

CONLEY MALCOLM
CONLEY REBECCAY
COTTON PRISCILLA
COXBENNIE

COX RUBY

COX STEPHEN WAYNE
CRUSENBERRY KENNETH E JR
DANIELS LARRY C

CONLEY PATRICK WAYNE

ANDERSON GLENDA K

CRUSENBERRY DIXIE ANN

118 A 44
26 A 32C
132 A 14
11 A 19
91 A 25
119 A 21
119 A 20A
130 A 18
63A11 19
35 A 4
63 A 45BUILDIN
136 A 11
117 A 38A
75 A 8A
89 1 24
27 A 32
26 1 15
77A32 14
11 A 133
71 A 11BUILDIN
69 A 19
46A13 5
48A A 2
54 A 49H
27 A 27
13 A 43
54 A 49H
6 2 8A
132 A 6
47 A 3
120 A 4ABUILDI
54 A 73
77 A 24

397.2
598.2
543.78
2,975.40
178.2
601.55
10.8
833.4
810
421.2
1,775.69
420

18

24

135
307.2
410.94
3,781.06
708
381.6
68.4
451.2
878.4

45

1.2
2,414.42
90
2,310.90
277.95
340.2
417
571.2
1,579.80



RE 2021-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2019-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2020-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2006-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2019-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2018-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2011-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2017-2022
RE 2015-2022
RE 2003-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2018-2022

DAVIDSON MARK ANTHONY DAVIDSON KATRINA ANN
DAVIS DANIEL CALVIN

DENT KEVIN LEE & OTHERS

DILLON STEPHEN DILLON STEPHANIE

DILLOW BILLIE JO & ROBERT H CRABTREE WILLIAM H
DILLOW ROBERTH

DILLOW RONALD WOODROW
DODSON KAREN SUE
DONAHUE JOHN CLARK
DUNCAN BRIAN L & RONALD J POTOKAR JULIE

DUNFORD BOBBY Q & KIMBERLY NELSON GARY W & DOROTHY A
DYE RODNEY DYE VINETTE

EVERHART PATRICIA G
FANNING ROY GLENN
FERGUSON RICHARD
FERGUSON RICHARD A
FIELDS RONALD DEAN
FISHER CURTIS WADE
FLETCHER LOU ELLEN
FRENCH RALPH D SR
FULFORD ERIC TODD & ROBERT E BREWSTER TINA F & FULFORD
GERNANT EVAN D GERNANT AMY H

GILLIAND CAITLIN L GILLIAND JOHN D & STONE S

GILPIN WILLIAM E

GISH GEORGE R GISHGRIJR

GOODMAN BRIAN K GOODMAN JENNIFER L

GORDON ELLA & OTHERS

GORE ABYRON

GORE AUBRE D

GORE AUBREY BYRON

GORE RAMONA JEAN

GORE REMONA JEAN

GREEN MICHAEL J

DILLOW JARED TANNER
DODSON RENE & SEAN

FERGUSON STEPHANIE V
FERGUSON STEPHANIE V

39 2 3
61A12B 38
63A11 38
11 A 101
118 A 33A
91 A 47A
92 A 13A
61A11 24
21 A 24
89 2 32
14 A 44A
82 A 7B1
77A310 21
68 A 7
7 2 1B
72 2
131 A 9
113 A 9
13 A 12
26 A 55
39 A 58
136 A 5
21 A 10
22AA 4
11 A 99
90A 1 17
77 A 21
7 A 17

7 A 16

7 A 18
71 7A
71 7
63 A 52

269.47
168
222.51
1,385.17
2,697.94
792.6
80.4

657
238.8
200.9
2,482.69
2,023.87
982.62
30

45
1,356.98
959.83
538.8
77.93
112.27
3,066.41
1,300.80
102.69
99.78
450
4,293.90
421.02

9

328.8
154.8
26.8
154.2
2,173.20



RE 2018-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2015-2022
RE 2020-2022
RE 2003-2022
RE 2018-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2017-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2003-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2016-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2016-2022
RE 2019-2022
RE 2021-2021
RE 2022-2022
RE 2010-2022
RE 2011-2022
RE 2005-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2016-2022
RE 2020-2021

GREEN MICHAEL JOSEPH
GROSS CAROLYN S
HAGAN WILLIAM LEE

HALL JEAN
HANCOCKMRSE S
HANCOCK REBA
HANSHEW MARLIN ESTATE
HARMAN JIMMY

HARRIS ALYSSA F

HARRIS JAMES H & OTHERS
HARTER HEATHER CHRISTINE

HAVENS MARY GENEVA LEVITT

HEISHMAN MELVIN RALPH HENDERSON HASKET & OTHERS
HELLSTROM JEFFREY E HELLSTROM JILL

HENDERSON HASKET, WILSON JACK & HAR WELLMAN FRANCES & OTHERS

HAGAN KIMBERLY C

% SHANON J HARMON

HARMAN JOYCE

HENSON GARY P HENSON SHIREEN K
HOLBROOK REBECCA WINESETT

HONAKER TOMMY L

HOUNSHELL BRANDON HOUNSHELL MATTHEW
HOUNSHELL SHELLEY MARIE

HULL JOHN

HULL MANDY HULL JONATHAN

HYLTON WILLIAM H & SOWERS SUSIE  HYLTON PATRICIA & ROBERT
JENKINS FIFIABRADSHAW LINDA ~ DIXON JIMMY

JENKINS FIFIAL

JOHNSON FRED JOHNSON TONY WILSON DEBORAH & JOHNSON
JOHNSON MARVIENE D JOHNSON FRED EPPIE SR

JONES ELBY DAVID JONES VALARIE B

JONES KRISTAM JONES ETHAN D

JONES MACK DALE

JONESTODD L JONES LISAT

JUSTICE LAWRENCE & OTHERS

KENDRICK CLAUDE H JR KENDRICK HALLIE JANE

64 A 2
130 A 19
53 A 4B
5 A 10D
126 A 4
126 1 A
131 A 62
90 2 9A
91A22 40
121 A 17
48 A 14
45 A B8A
12 A 134
90 2 11
4 A 7

83 A 8
77A39 7,89
13A1A 37
104 A 89B
104 A 89A
63A2A 36
89 A 13
80 A 56D
7A 5
71 3

7 A 33B
7 A 27D
831 5
70 A 5A
83 1 4&4A
72 A 1
110 A 6D
110 A 3A

2,550.00
346.8
7,868.46
57.6
6,268.60
1,014.60
500.4
524.29
942
1,529.34
601.2
924
2,006.30
88.8

84
2,503.50
328.2

70

790.8
1,220.02
1,447.50
266.74
397.8
337.8
211.2

36

135.6
736.8
458.4
268.8
3.51
11,544.00
972



RE 2021-2022
RE 2020-2022
RE 2010-2022
RE 2009-2022
RE 2017-2022
RE 2016-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2017-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2012-2022
RE 2009-2022
RE 2003-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2019-2022
RE 2020-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2020-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2008-2022
RE 2003-2022
RE 2019-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2020-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022

KENDRICK HALLIE JANE

KIDD FRANK S

KINDER NATHAN JESSIE
KINSEY ELENA F & OTHERS
LAKEY MARTHA RAE

LAKEY MARTHA RAE & OTHERS
LAMBERT JENNIFER BETH

KINDER GINGER LUCILLE

LAMBERT WILLIAM D LAMBERT ELIZABETH
LEONARD LAURAYV LEONARD JAMES THOMAS
LEONARD LAURAVICTORIA

LEVITT CHARLES ANTHONY

LEWIS JESSICA L

LILLY ROBERT B & OTHERS

LITTLE LARRY LITTLE JOANNE

LOONEY RALPH W LOONEY JACOB TYLER
LUNDY ELLA

LYLES DONNA ANN LYLES DONOVAN WAYNE

MAHONEY ELSIE, BARTEL MARILYN ~ MOREHEAD MAX & OTHERS
MARTIN RONALD MARTIN LILBURN  SIMPKINS FRED J il
MCGUIREKEVIN T MCGUIRE LISAD

MCKEE MARK R MCKEE LAURA A

MEADOWS ABIGAIL A BALL DEBORAH L

MILLER JEROME THOMAS
MILLIRONS WILMA P
MILLS WILLIAM ERICK
MILLSAP LUTHER
MILLSAP LUTHER R
MONEY MARY M & VAUGHN TERRY EDWARD VAUGHN DALE B

C/0 JANET MILLIRONS

MOREHEAD ALTON P il MOREHEAD DIANE N
MOREHEAD DAYTON LAKE

MOREHEAD STANLEY E

MORRIS MICHAEL DREW MORRIS LEAH C
MULLINS TOMMY N MULLINS SUZANNE

110 A 3B
74A°1 5
60 A 26

7 A 22
91A2A 1A
91A2A 1
45A° 3 N
14 A 27
131 A 32
131 A 14
45 A 8B
60A 2 1A3
14 A 28
64 1 12
14 A 11
74A'1 76
119 A 20C
34 A 69
13A11 85-89
92 A 43
15 A 35A
117 A 23
13A26 25
97 A 16
132 A 13
61A13C 19A
61A13C 22
14 2 A
89 2 31
28 A 30
69 A 12
21 A 13
91B31 34

492

36
3,900.96
2,120.50
550.8
812.2
72.43
433.8
438

64.2

75
2,109.60
30
1,008.20
7,438.50
368.75
116.4
1,344.60
830.11
406.27
1,143.00
103.2
104.4
695.41
349.8

60
3,228.72
357.6
511.8
86.12
2,488.70
280.8
150



RE 2016-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2003-2022
RE 2009-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2019-2022
RE 2019-2019
RE 2020-2022
RE 2020-2022
RE 2020-2022
RE 2020-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2020-2022
RE 2019-2019
RE 2022-2022
RE 2005-2012
RE 2021-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2018-2022
RE 2009-2009
RE 2010-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2020-2020
RE 2021-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2020-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2017-2022

MUNCY GINGER & OTHERS

NEEL DUSTY DIANNA

NELSON ARVIN M NELSON TERESA C & OTHERS
NELSON CLARENCE & MARGIE & OTHERS

NELSON DAVID G

NELSON FRANKIE L

NELSON LEVIH NELSON LOUISE G

NELSON LEVIH & LOUISE G NELSON DOTTIE J

NEW PEOPLES BANKINC

NEWBERRY JOHN E, JIMMY B & JERRY L BOOTHE DEBBIE & NEWBERRY

NEWBERRY LARRY C BOOTHE DEBBIE
NEWBERRY ROBERT S NEWBERRY AMIE S
PARKER DEREK ALLEN PARKER HEATHER
PARKER TODD PARKER DEREK A & MICHAEL
PARKERTODD A PARKER CATHERINE M
PARNELL JAMES JOEY PARNELL LAURA MARIE
PATEL KAMALESH PATEL VISHRUTAK
PAULEY MISTY L PAULEY RANDY D

PAYNE JAMES HOWARD PAYNE SHEBA DELPHINE
PAYNE LARRY D PAYNE BRIAN EUGENE
PEAK MICHAEL

PERDUE BOBBY R PERDUE KATHERINE C
PERKINS HARVEY L PERKINS DOROTHY
PERKINS SHELBY J & OTHERS

POSTON JEANETTE

PRATER JEFFREY

PRICE CLARENCE J

PUTNAM WILLARD L

RAMBO DESTERY D

RAMSEY CAROLYN W

REMINES JEREMY S REMINES GARY W JR
RIFE CHESTER RIFE CHRISTINE

RIFFE WAYNE

91A22 33A33C
120 A 1A
13 A 73
13 A 75
15 A 39
12AA 3
64 6
64 8
48 85
70 22
70 22
91 57D
69 19
54 13
64 5
48 3 1BUILDI
77A32 14
26 A 28
97 A 22BUILDIN
11 A 134A
61A13C 31
21 A 30
89 1 8
89 1 8
118 A 32A
89 1 37
74A'1 15
90 A 43
50A 1 1A
54 A 5
60 2 5
118 A 5
26 A 2

> > > > > >r > > >

84
154.72
6,274.43
3,412.22
244.2
334.06
295.8
258.6
1,941.60
200.93
1,177.47
82.8
178.2
868.31
186
1,287.38
68.63
577.8
3,109.07
248.4
240
5,212.80
429.55
5,380.95
1,643.40
142.8
160.8
230.69
37.8

0.6

159
208.2
1,605.60



RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2017-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2008-2022
RE 2014-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2020-2022
RE 2020-2022
RE 2019-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2020-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2020-2022
RE2017-2018
RE 2019-2022
RE 2011-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2013-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2017-2022
RE 2006-2022
RE 2022-2022

SARVER JAMES O
SARVER KEVIN

SARVER KEVIN L
SAUNDERS EPPIE J
SAYLOR MELANIE M
SCOTT CHRISTOPHER L
SHEWEY BETHANE KATE & OTHERS
SHEWEY SHARON R
SIMMS ANITAP
SLAUGHTER DAVID H
SMITH KENNETH L

SMITH KENNETH LANE
SMITH MARTHA L
SPARKS JIMMY

SPICER REBEKAH S
STACY DERICK DEWAYNE
STANLEY NAOMI & BENNIE
STARLING TERESA MOREHEAD
STEFFEY JULIAC
STILTNER KEITH

SARVER DANNY R & LARRY J

% ANITA LOVING
SLAUGHTER VICKIE

SMITH CALVIN D
SPARKS ELAINE

STANLEY DENNIS & DANNY B

STILTNER ALICE & OTHERS

STOWERS FRANKIE JR STOWERS LOUISE

STOWERS LOUISEW DANIELS AMANDA LEE

STROH ALISON B, SCHONHAR JULIAB BARTON JACQUELINE, BARTON

SULLIVAN CHARLES EDWARD SULLIVAN KATHY ROBERTA
SUTPHIN LARRY E

TAYLOR JOSHUA A TAYLOR MARIA

TAYLOR LARRY D TAYLORTERRY L

TAYLOR NOAH

TESTAJOSE B TESTATEENAR

THOMAS TRAMPUS ALLEN

THOMPSON LORETTAR WHITEHEAD DONNAT
THOMPSON ROGER THOMPSON BARBARA

TICKLE DAVID S TICKLE THELMA )

13 A 8
61A12B 44
61A12B 43
72 4

23 A 31
45A°1 8
104 A 49
77A39 7,8,9
69A2A 4
13 A 30
48 A 74
91A1A 2
9 2 9
831 6
27 A 26B
89 1 34
117 A 9
80 11
63 29H
90 15
22 35
22 35
13 A 36
69A1A 4,5
22 A 27
12 4B
12 2
39 20
32 11
13 40A
11 A 40
13A25 D
80 A 26B

> >N > >

> > > P B

150

51

117
47.74
728.4
427.68
1,821.60
328.2
1,375.35
5,689.14
3,122.03
96
812.99
190.8
38.4
265.8
252
332.57
515.4
1,532.48
1,028.79
2,079.60
1,308.00
471.84
552

6
2,717.80
263.4
98.68
113.4
2,327.40
5,373.20
185.4



RE 2020-2022
RE 2014-2022
RE 2017-2022
RE 2015-2022
RE 2003-2004
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2014-2022
RE 2003-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2012-2022
RE 2014-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2021-2022
RE 2019-2022
RE 2019-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2019-2022
RE 2019-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2020-2022
RE 2022-2022
RE 2022-2022

TOLBERT EDWARD R TOLBERT PAMELA BETH
TOLBERT SAMUEL M

TUGGLE DAVID

TURNER BARRY TODD

UMBARGER STAFFORD UMBARGER LISA
UZMACK WILLIAM A UZMACK FRIEDAM

VANHOOSIER DEENA KAY
VENCIL BEVERLY ANN
WALK CRYSTAL A
WALKER HOWARD
WALKER HOWARD P
WHITTIMORE DAVID |
WILLIAMS A J

WILLIAMS BILL G BLESSING J
WILLIAMS CHRIS J WILLIAMS NANCY L
WILLIAMS ERICA
WILLIS CLIFFORD BRIAN
WILLIS RICHARD LEE
WILSON DEBORAH
WILSON JAY P
WINESETT REX LEE
WOLFE MELVIN D
WOLFE NATHANRC

WALK RANDALLE

WILLIS LEEANDER NICOLE

WINESETT TANNER
WOLFE CAROLYN S

WOLFE RONALD D

WOOD ROBERT THOMAS

WOODY BRENDA CABELL WOODY PRESTON FRANKLIN
WORKMAN SAMUEL J WORKMAN CYNTHIA

WRIGHT KEVIN STEWART & OTHERS

ZELLERS JAMES C ZELLERS CYNTHIA LOUISE

ZULEBA PETE

FINALTOTALS...

21 A 39A
111 1

11 A 95
111 A 4B
131 A 43BUILDIN
13A25 6B
39 A 19A
90 2 43
126 A 8C
69 A 46
83 A 2

4 A 8

135 A 21
26 A 40

11 A 41A
111 A 5C1
11 A 33BUILDIN
11 A 35
72 1A
77A3A 27
77A310 22B
61A12B 41
63A11 15
28 A 10
631 4

12 A 6

60 A 37
39 A 70
69A1A 11
13 A 77

2,030.40
4,379.50
508.29
998.4
408.7
237.32
203.4
133.2
312
1,120.80
461.4
707.4
1,645.28
9

279.8
238.5
3,956.98
217.8

84
1,207.20
279
115.2
178.8
2,206.20
1,184.98
165.4

75
1,154.27
15
194.53
272,856.21



